CITY OF EDMONTON

BYLAW 19241

A Bylaw to amend Bylaw 16846, as amended by

Bylaw 17100, a Bylaw to authorize the City of Edmonton

to undertake, construct and finance The City of Edmonton

Capital City Downtown Community Revitalization Levy Area Projects

WHEREAS:

The Council of the City of Edmonton on July 16, 2014 duly passed Bylaw 16846, as
amended by Bylaw 17100 duly passed on April 14, 2015, authorizing the City of Edmonton to
undertake, construct and finance The City of Edmonton Capital City Downtown Community
Revitalization Levy Area Projects (“Projects”), and also authorizing the Mayor and Chief
Administrative Officer to borrow the sum of $117,028,839.00 for a period of twenty (20) years

with the principal and interest to be repaid in semi-annual or annual instalments;

It has now been determined that the total cost of the Projects is $105,375,497.00. The
borrowing authority will therefore be decreased by $18,800,381.00 from $117,028,839.00 to

$98,228,458.00;

THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EDMONTON DULY ASSEMBLED

ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. Bylaw 16846 is amended in the preamble, paragraph two, thereof by deleting the figure

“$124,178,839.00” as it appears and by substituting the figure “$105,375,497.00”.



Bylaw 19241 Page 2 of 4

2. The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble, paragraph four and Sections (1) and (2),
thereof by deleting the figure “$117,028,839.00” as it appears and by substituting the figure

“$98,228,458.00”.

3. The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble, paragraph five, thereof by deleting the
words “2014 supplemental budget adjustment and the 2015-2018 Capital Budget” as it appears
and by substituting the words “2014 supplemental budget adjustment, 2015-2018 and 2019-2022

Capital Budgets”.

4. The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble, paragraph seven, thereof by deleting the
date “December 31, 2013” and the amount of “$2,426,186,670.78” for the existing debt of the
City of Edmonton as it appears and substituting the date “December 31, 2018” and the figure

“$3,046,193,851.11”.

5. The said Bylaw is further amended in the enactment, thereof by including the paragraph
“Schedule "A" attached hereto shall be part of this bylaw. Notwithstanding Schedule "A"
attached hereto, the City may at any time expend monies borrowed under this bylaw in excess of
the Capital Project Borrowing amounts described in Schedule "A" hereto (hereinafter called
"excess expenditure") provided that the total monies expended under this bylaw shall not exceed
the aggregate sum of $98,228,458.00 and further provided that any excess expenditure shall be

made in favor of one or more of the Capital Projects listed in Schedule "A".”.

6. The said Bylaw is further amended by replacing Schedule “A” with Schedule “A” as

attached.

7. This Bylaw shall take effect on the day of the final passing thereof.



Bylaw 19241

READ a first time this
READ a second time this
READ a third time this
SIGNED and PASSED THIS

o Sth
2o
22nd
22nd

Page 3 of 4
day of May 2020;
day of June 20203
day of June 2020;

day of June 2020.

:
Al o é\uz@mc '

CITY CLERK



1027 § LTO'9L $ 877’86 $ LpI'L § SLESOT $

sTr'e 0v8 STy - S9TY S]921S PO - dqeem pue usalD) esed amng  60Iy-yL-S1

- €EET €€€T - €€€C JjIed SNUAAY TOT 1994S GO °seUd BB 901¥-vL-S1
0v8°L L0OT'8C L¥0°9€ - LY0°9€ uonismboy pueT ed [eus)) pooymoqySioN snduwre)) ssnoyarepy  y01y-vL-S1

- pLE vLE - yLE UOISTA MIN] SNUoAY 1odsef oseqd [ €0TH-pL-ST
066 99€°11 95€£°91 - 95€°91 umomoq Jqexem pue usalh sseqq [ent]  [01y-pL-S1
96°S $ L06°CE $ €£68°8¢ $ Ly1L $ 000°9% $ SudIAIeg SSEUIRI(] JOJEMULIOLS UMOMO( 9SBYJ [BIU]  Z01-1¢-b1
0707 IOLJ ysonbay sSanwiey 350D [810], awe N 1oalarg Jaquin N J9forg

pue 6107 Sumovriog paurelday pajsun sy

(sxefjop yo spuesnoy) u)
SIedx 0T
spafarg vary A7 uonezIfe)Ay Aunwmo) unojuso( AN [eyde) uojuompy Jo A1) YL

uwVu 3Npapg

1 JO {7 o3k 17761 MeIAg



